

Decision No.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of JOE TESTO and)Application MIKE TESTO, doing business as TESTO BROS., for a) No. 23796 certificate of public convenience and necessity, etc.)

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that service regulations (1), (3) and (4) appearing at sheet seven of Decision No. 34179 are hereby amended to read as follows:

(1) Applicants shall file a written acceptance of the certificate herein granted within a period of not to exceed fifteen (15) days from the date hereof.

(3) Applicants shall commence the service herein authorized within a period of not to exceed thirty (30) days from the date hereof, and shall file in triplicate and concurrently make effective on not less than one (1) day's notice to the Railroad Commission and the public a tariff or tariffs constructed in accordance with the requirements of the Commission's General Orders and containing rates and rules which in volume and effect shall be identical with the rates and rules shown in the exhibit attached to the application in so far as they conform to the certificate herein granted, or rates and rules satisfactory to the Railroad Commission.

(4) Applicants shall file in triplicate and make effective within a period of not to exceed thirty (30) days after the date hereof, on not less than one (1) day's notice to the Commission and the public, time schedules covering the service herein authorized in a form satisfactory to this Commission.

For all other purposes the effective date of Decision No. 34179 shall be twenty (20) days from the date thereof.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that in all other respects Decision No. 34179 shall remain in full force and effect.

+1/9 SHALL FEMALE IN INLL TOPOS AND SILECT.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this ______ day of

May, 1941.

COMMISSIONERS